

Late Diary

22nd Aug. 2023 1. Later on, learned counsel for applicant appeared and advanced arguments in the instant application. Mr. Muhammad Jan, District Attorney for the respondents present.

2. Learned District Attorney on behalf of the respondents did not raise any objection on acceptance of this application for restoration of appeal. Instant application is for restoration of appeal No.4823/2021 which was dismissed in default on 14.04.2023. Considering the contention of learned counsel for the applicant and in the interest of justice, instant service appeal is restored to its original number. To come up for arguments on 14.12.2023 before D.B. P.P given to the parties.

SCANNED/ KPST Peshawari

3. Pronounced in open Court at Peshawar under our hands and seal of the Tribunal on this 22nd day of August, 2023.

14.12.2023 1.

Clerk to counsel for the appellant prese

At. Mr. Muhammad Jan (Kalim Arshad Khan)

*istatazem Shah *

Member (J) Chairman learned District Attorney for the respondent present.

2. Lawyers are on strike, therefore, the case is adjourned. To come up for arguments on 01.02.2024 before D.B. P.P given to the parties.

Muhammad Akbar Khan Member (E) Rashida Bano Member (J)

18th July, 2023

Nobody present on behalf of the petitioner. Mr. Fazal Shah Mohmand, learned Assistant Advocate General for respondents present.

Bn 16/08/2023, counsel was informed

Notice be issued to petitioner and his counsel for argument on restoration application on 22.08.2023 before D.B. P.P given to learned AAG.

Member (E)

(Rashida Bano) Member (J)

*KalcemUllah

- 22nd August, 2023
 - Clerk of learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad Jan, District Attorney for the respondents present.
 - Clerk of learned counsel for the appellant requested for 2. adjournment on the ground that learned counsel for the appellant is busy before the Hon'ble Peshawar High Court, Peshawar. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on restoration application on 14.12.2023 before the D.B. Parcha Peshi given to the parties.

(Salah-ud-Din) Member (Judicial) (Kalim λ rshad Khan) Chalrman

Naccm Amin